Sterling Highway MP 45–60 Final EIS and Final Section 4(f) Evaluation

Chapter 7 Distribution List



Federal Highway Administration Alaska Division P.O. Box 21648 Juneau, AK 99802

and

Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities P.O. Box 196900 Anchorage, AK 99519-6900

March 2018

Note to Reader:

Changes in this document since the Draft SEIS was published in March 2015 have been highlighted in grey for easy identification by the reader. Deletions and spelling corrections are not shown for clarity purposes.

Table of Contents

7	Fina	al EIS Distribution List	.7-1
7	'.1	Public Access	.7-1
7	.2	Federal Agencies	.7-1
7	.3	State Agencies	.7-2
7	'.4	Local Governments	.7-2
7	.5	Native Organizations	.7-2

This page intentionally left blank.

7 Final EIS Distribution List

This Final Environmental Impact Statement (EIS) is available for review and comment by the public and agencies. See the signature page for comment deadlines.

The document is available both in the form of an Executive Summary and in the form of the full Final EIS with appendices. The full document has been published mostly in electronic form and is available for viewing on the project web site, or for downloading. It also is available on compact disk for viewing. See the signature page for contacts.

The Final EIS has been distributed as follows for public and agency review.

7.1 Public Access

On the Internet at <u>www.sterlinghighway.net</u>

Alaska Resources Library and Information System, Anchorage

Alaska State Library, Juneau

Cooper Landing Community Library

FHWA Alaska Division, Juneau

Kenai Community Library

Soldotna Public Library

Z.J. Loussac Public Library (Alaska Collection), Anchorage

7.2 Federal Agencies

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), National Marine Fisheries Service (NOAA Fisheries)

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Regulatory Branch, Alaska District

U.S. Coast Guard, Office of Bridge Programs, 17th Coast Guard District (Alaska)

U.S. Department of the Interior, Office of Environmental Policy and Compliance

U.S. Department of Transportation, FHWA

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

- Office of Federal Activities, EIS Filing Section
- Region 10 Offices

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

- Alaska Regional Office
- Kenai National Wildlife Refuge

U.S. Forest Service

- U.S. Forest Service, Alaska Region Office
- U.S. Forest Service, Chugach National Forest, Supervisor's Office
- U.S. Forest Service, Chugach National Forest, Seward District Office

7.3 State Agencies

Alaska Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development

Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation

Alaska Department of Fish and Game

- Division of Habitat
- Division of Sport Fish

Alaska Department of Natural Resources

- Division of Mining Land and Water
- Division of Parks and Outdoor Recreation
- Office of History and Archaeology (State Historic Preservation Officer)
- Project Management and Permitting

Alaska Department of Public Safety

Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities

7.4 Local Governments

City of Soldotna

City of Kenai

Cooper Landing Advisory Planning Commission

Cooper Landing Community Club

Kenai Peninsula Borough

- Kenai River Center
- Office of the Mayor

7.5 Native Organizations

Cook Inlet Region, Incorporated Kenai Native Association, Inc. Kenaitze Indian Tribe Salamatof Native Association, Incorporated